

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details

File #: 2018-1577 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 1/19/2018 In control: OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: 3/13/2018 Final action: 3/13/2018

Title: Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Requesting that the DeKalb Delegation to the Georgia General Assembly to have incorporated areas to share in the unfunded legacy cost for employees who provided services to

those areas.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Unfunded Pension Resolution 2018.01.22, 2. Unfunded Pension Exhibit A 2018.01.22

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                          | Action                           | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 3/13/2018 | 1    | Board of Commissioners             | withdrawn                        | Pass   |
| 2/27/2018 | 1    | OPS-County Operations<br>Committee | recommended for withdrawal       | Pass   |
| 2/27/2018 | 1    | Board of Commissioners             | deferred                         | Pass   |
| 2/13/2018 | 1    | OPS-County Operations<br>Committee | recommended holding in committee |        |
| 2/13/2018 | 1    | Board of Commissioners             | deferred 2 weeks                 | Pass   |
| 1/23/2018 | 1    | OPS-County Operations<br>Committee | recommended holding in committee | Pass   |